## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 940 by Representative Abramson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "hearing; to provide for" and before "civil fines" delete "the"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 1, between lines 7 and 8 insert the following"
- 5 "Notice of intention to introduce this Act has been published as provided by Article
  6 III, Section 13 of the Constitution of Louisiana."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 26, after "<u>violation of the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert 9 "<u>nuisance, sanitation, or litter ordinance and the</u>"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, delete "<u>nuisance sanitation or litter</u>" and insert 12 "<u>nuisance, sanitation, or litter</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 18, after "violations of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "nuisance,
   sanitation, or litter ordinances."